complete the Installations. The pipeline shall be completed by 4/15/25 and each 
other installation shall be completed between November 1 and March 31 of any 
calendar year.  

4.0 OVERSIGHT FEE  
4.1 The Licensee shall pay to the Ditch Company an oversight fee of Twenty Five Thousand 

and 00/100s Dollars ($25,000.00) for the Installations.  This oversight fee shall 
be paid upon execution of this Agreement and prior to the commencement of the 
Licensee’s construction.  This license fee shall be in addition to any other costs 
for which the Licensee is responsible pursuant to this Agreement.